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Boat Details

Price Sold Boat Brand HOLMES

Model Gentlemans Timber Cruiser 42 Length 12.80

Year 1958 Category Motor & Power Boats
Hull Style Single Hull Type Timber

Power Type Power Stock Number PWGH422791
Condition Used State New South Wales
Suburb BALMAIN Engine Make Kubota
Description

Now for sale this excellent 1960's style Holmes Gentleman's Cruiser 42 with well-maintained twin engines with low hours.

Built by Holmes shipbuilders of Balmain in 1958 from the finest materials, she has always been well cared for by her owners.

Rouge Hommehas been slipped recently, antifouled, serviced and marine survey was done back in October 2014 and is ready to go.

This is a great opportunity to motor Sydney's world famous waterways in comfort and style.

A supported canopy shades her upper deck from the harsh sun, greatly extending her usable space in the hot summer months.

Features
Builder

Water (Potable) Capacity (I)
Hull Construction Material
Hull Type

Deck Construction Material
Country Origin

Length (feet)

Length (m)

Number of Helms

Number Of Engines
Engine Standard

Engine Hours

Horse Power (hp)

Number of Batteries
Number of Fuel Tanks
Fuel Tank Capacity (L)
Propeller

Accomodation Notes

Number of Berths
Number of Showers
Shower Type
Number of Toilets
Toilet Type

Stove

Refrigeration
Number of Freezers
Number of Sinks
Anchor / Winch
Bilge Pump
Electrics

Covers

GPS

Number of Fish Finders
Has Navigation Lights
Radio

Number of Life Jackets

Holmes Shipbuilders of Balmain
700
Timber
mono
Timber
Australia
42

14

2

2

Kubota
280

50

4

2

280

2

4 single bunks in the large V berth area, 2 singles in saloon, fresh upholstery throughout, beautiful

timberwork, brass faucets.

6

1

Hot and cold pressurised.

1

electric

1 x Roden oven and 2 ring burners
1

1
1
1
2

12v, 240v shore power

Hatch covers, full upper level covers over entertaining area, enclosed covers to transom area that

can all be rolled up, helm covers
1

1

yes

yes

10



Remarks

Vessel Name

Outstanding
ROUGE HOMME

Engine Details
Engine Make
Engine Hours
Horse Power
Fuel Type
Steering

Fuel Capacity
Propeller

Kubota

300

50

Diesel

Twin stations
280

3 blade fixed x 2



