

Phone: +61 2 9999 3311 Email: sales@dbyboatsales.com.au Website: www.dbyboatsales.com.au

Boat Details			
Price	Sold	Boat Brand	HOLMES
Model	Gentlemans Timber Cruiser 42 Length		12.80
Year	1958	Category	Motor & Power Boats
Hull Style	Single	Hull Type	Timber
Power Type	Power	Stock Number	PWGH422791
Condition	Used	State	New South Wales
Suburb	BALMAIN	Engine Make	Kubota

## Description

Now for sale this excellent 1960's style Holmes Gentleman's Cruiser 42 with well-maintained twin engines with low hours.

Built by Holmes shipbuilders of Balmain in 1958 from the finest materials, she has always been well cared for by her owners.

Rouge Hommehas been slipped recently, antifouled, serviced and marine survey was done back in October 2014 and is ready to go.

This is a great opportunity to motor Sydney's world famous waterways in comfort and style.

A supported canopy shades her upper deck from the harsh sun, greatly extending her usable space in the hot summer months.

## **Features**

realules		
Builder	Holmes Shipbuilders of Balmain	
Water (Potable) Capacity (I)	700	
Hull Construction Material	Timber	
Hull Type	mono	
Deck Construction Material	Timber	
Country Origin	Australia	
Length (feet)	42	
Length (m)	14	
Number of Helms	2	
Number Of Engines	2	
Engine Standard	Kubota	
Engine Hours	280	
Horse Power (hp)	50	
Number of Batteries	4	
Number of Fuel Tanks	2	
Fuel Tank Capacity (L)	280	
Propeller	2	
Accomodation Notes	4 single bunks in the large V berth area, 2 singles in saloon, fresh upholstery throughout, beautiful	
	timberwork, brass faucets.	
Number of Berths	6	
Number of Showers	1	
Shower Type	Hot and cold pressurised.	
Number of Toilets	1	
Toilet Type	electric	
Stove	1 x Roden oven and 2 ring burners	
Refrigeration	1	
Number of Freezers	1	
Number of Sinks	1	
Anchor / Winch	1	
Bilge Pump	2	
Electrics	12v, 240v shore power	
Covers	Hatch covers, full upper level covers over entertaining area, enclosed covers to transom area that	
	can all be rolled up, helm covers	
GPS	1	
Number of Fish Finders	1	
Has Navigation Lights	yes	
Radio	yes	
Number of Life Jackets	10	

Remarks

Vessel Name

Outstanding ROUGE HOMME

## Engine Details Engine Make

Engine Make Engine Hours Horse Power Fuel Type Steering Fuel Capacity Propeller Kubota 300 50 Diesel Twin stations 280 3 blade fixed x 2